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Charles Raymond Burrell

Director Information

Title Sir

Name

Postcode

Date of birth August 1962
Total current 4

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name

KNEPP ENERGY LIMITED

41 OAKLANDS GROVE LONDON
(FREEHOLD) LIMITED
BROOKHOUSE KNEPP LIMITED
BROOKHOUSE KNEPP LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

BLAKERS YARD LIMITED
THE BRONZE OAK PROJECT
LIMITED

THE MILL (SUSSEX) LIMITED

NATURE CONSERVATION CHANNEL

LIMITED
FINE CELL WORK

FINE CELL WORK SALES LIMITED
KNEPP CASTLE POLO CLUB LIMITED
KNEPP CASTLE POLO CLUB LIMITED

KNEPP CASTLE BUILDING
COMPANY LIMITED

THE CASTLE DAIRY LIMITED
CASTLE CARP LIMITED

CASTLE CARP LIMITED
KCPC LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Charles Raymond Burrell

Number
08734156
04463304

03470788
03470788

Number
10436948
10072153

08816913
07320223

03095356
03135269
03223211
03223211

03305468

02884485
02731981

02731981
02665264

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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915903690

915903690

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

16/10/2013
30/06/2010

19/11/1997
19/11/1997

App. Date
19/10/2016
20/07/2016

16/12/2013
01/05/2012

04/12/2000
04/12/2000
25/02/1997
25/02/1997

21/01/1997

23/02/1994
16/10/1992

16/10/1992
22/11/1991

Res. Date
15/05/2024

10/11/2016

01/06/2007
01/06/2007

Director
Director

Director
Company
Secretary

Position
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director



