Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

**Charles Raymond Burrell** 

915903690

## **Director Information**

Title Sir Honours

NameCharles Raymond BurrellNumber915903690PostcodeRH13 8LJAddressKnepp CastleEstate Office

West Grinstead West Sussex

Date of birth August 1962 Nationality British

Total current 4

directorships

## **List of Current Directorships**

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	<b>Position</b>
KNEPP ENERGY LIMITED	08734156	Active - Accounts Filed	16/10/2013		Director
41 OAKLANDS GROVE LONDON	04463304	Non-Trading	30/06/2010		Director
(FREEHOLD) LIMITED					
BROOKHOUSE KNEPP LIMITED	03470788	Active - Accounts Filed	19/11/1997		Director
BROOKHOUSE KNEPP LIMITED	03470788	Active - Accounts Filed	19/11/1997		Company
					Secretary

## **List of Previous Directorships**

•					
Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
BLAKERS YARD LIMITED	10436948	Company is dissolved	19/10/2016	15/05/2024	Director
THE BRONZE OAK PROJECT	10072153	Company is dissolved	20/07/2016		Director
LIMITED					
THE MILL (SUSSEX) LIMITED	08816913	Active - Accounts Filed	16/12/2013	10/11/2016	Director
NATURE CONSERVATION CHANNEL	07320223	Company is dissolved	01/05/2012		Director
LIMITED					
FINE CELL WORK	03095356	Active - Accounts Filed	04/12/2000	01/06/2007	Director
FINE CELL WORK SALES LIMITED	03135269	Company is dissolved	04/12/2000	01/06/2007	Director
KNEPP CASTLE POLO CLUB LIMITED	03223211	Company is dissolved	25/02/1997		Director
KNEPP CASTLE POLO CLUB LIMITED	03223211	Company is dissolved	25/02/1997		Company
					Secretary
KNEPP CASTLE BUILDING	03305468	Company is dissolved	21/01/1997		Director
COMPANY LIMITED					
THE CASTLE DAIRY LIMITED	02884485	Company is dissolved	23/02/1994		Director
CASTLE CARP LIMITED	02731981	Company is dissolved	16/10/1992		Company
					Secretary
CASTLE CARP LIMITED	02731981	Company is dissolved	16/10/1992		Director
KCPC LIMITED	02665264	Company is dissolved	22/11/1991		Director